

## Hertz Celebrates 100th Anniversary with Special Edition Chevrolet Corvette Z06

August 13, 2018

ESTERO, Fla., Aug. 13, 2018 / PRNewswire/ -- Hertz (NYSE: HTZ) – one of the most iconic car rental brands in the world – is celebrating its centennial anniversary by teaming up with Chevrolet to offer the Hertz 100<sup>th</sup> Anniversary Edition Corvette Z06. One hundred high-performance Hertz 100<sup>th</sup> Anniversary Edition Corvette Z06s will be available to rent exclusively at select U.S. Hertz locations.

"Hertz is a leader in the car rental industry for delivering a premium experience that is fueled by our longstanding commitment to provide our customers with caring and efficient service, and access to a variety of specialty and top-rated vehicles," said Hertz Senior Vice President of Brand Jayesh Patel. "We're thrilled to continue to delight our customers and build upon our legacy of superior service and unique vehicle offerings with our special Hertz 100<sup>th</sup> Anniversary Edition Corvette Z06."

## **Enhancing the Journey**

Hertz offers a variety of vehicles to meet every customers' needs. The Hertz 100<sup>th</sup> Anniversary Edition Corvette Z06 joins Hertz's impressive lineup of high-performance sports cars available for rent, giving adventure-seeking travelers a fully-charged driving experience. On Hertz.com, customers can reserve the Hertz 100<sup>th</sup> Anniversary Edition Corvette Z06 to rent at airport locations in the following U.S. cities: Atlanta, Boston, Chicago, Dallas, Fort Lauderdale, Fort Myers, Las Vegas, Los Angeles, Miami, New York, Orlando, San Diego, San Francisco and Tampa.

## **Premium Performance and Style**

The Hertz 100<sup>th</sup> Anniversary Edition Corvette Z06 is outfitted in a classic Corvette yellow tintcoat with dual black stripes, matching Hertz's iconic black and yellow brand marks. Powering the Hertz 100<sup>th</sup> Anniversary Edition Corvette Z06 is a supercharged 6.2-liter V-8 engine with 650 horsepower and 650 lb.-ft of torque. The vehicle also has a dynamic 8-speed paddle shift automatic transmission and rides on 19-inch front and 20-inch rear, black aluminum wheels with yellow painted brake calipers. Customers will enjoy added comfort and style with Competition Sport bucket seats and custom black leather interior accented with yellow stitching. In-car technology and entertainment in the Hertz 100<sup>th</sup> Anniversary Edition Corvette Z06 is also first class with a 10-speaker Bose® audio system and an 8-inch touchscreen Chevrolet infotainment System with Apple CarPlay<sup>TM</sup> and Android Auto<sup>TM</sup> capability with built-in 4G LTE Wi-Fi®.

To further commemorate the company's historic milestone and give customers a truly exclusive driving experience, each Hertz 100<sup>th</sup> Anniversary Edition Corvette Z06 is equipped with custom Hertz interior badging, including a personalized Hertz centennial anniversary plaque that displays the model number of the vehicle.

To reserve the Hertz 100<sup>th</sup> Anniversary Edition Corvette Z06 today, visit Hertz.com.

## **About Hertz**

The Hertz Corporation, a subsidiary of Hertz Global Holdings, Inc., operates the Hertz, Dollar and Thrifty vehicle rental brands in approximately 10,200 corporate and franchisee locations throughout North America, Europe, The Caribbean, Latin America, Africa, the Middle East, Asia, Australia and New Zealand. The Hertz Corporation is one of the largest worldwide rental companies, and the Hertz brand is one of the most recognized in the world. Product and service initiatives such as Hertz Gold Plus Rewards, Ultimate Choice, Carfirmations, Mobile Wi-Fi and unique vehicles offered through the Adrenaline, Dream, Green and Prestige Collections set Hertz apart from the competition. Additionally, The Hertz Corporation owns the vehicle leasing and fleet management leader Donlen, operates the Firefly vehicle rental brand and Hertz 24/7 car sharing business in international markets and sells vehicles through Hertz Car Sales. For more information about The Hertz Corporation, visit: <a href="https://www.hertz.com">www.hertz.com</a>.

SOURCE The Hertz Corporation

For further information: Hertz Media Relations, mediarelations@hertz.com